After comparison with the original text, it was established that in the Rulebook on Requirements Regarding Professional Staff and the Terms of Issuing and Revoking of Energy Licenses, published in the 'Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia', № 40/06, an error occurred, whereby pursuant to Article 9 of the Law on the Publication of Laws and Other Regulation and General Acts and on the Publication of the 'Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia' ('Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, № 72/91 and 'Official Gazette of the Federal Republic of Serbia, № 11/93) the following

CORRECTION

of the Rulebook on Requirements Regarding Professional Staff and the Terms of Issuing and Revoking of Energy Licenses

is given.

(The Correction was published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, № 44/2006 from May 12, 2006)

In the Rulebook on Requirements Regarding Professional Staff and the Terms of Issuing and Revoking of Energy Licenses (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia', № 40/06), Article 5, paragraph 2, instead of the word: 'in corresponding', the following words should be placed: 'in corresponding companies domestic register, as well as the Concession Contract, i.e. Acts on Empowerment of energy activity'.

From the Republic Secretariat for Legislation